



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.6527 OF 2025

[Dharmendra S/o Keshavsingh Chavan and others Vs. The Chairman, Maharashtra State
Advisory Contract Labour Board, Mumbai and others]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's order

Shri Anish Kathane, Counsel for Petitioners.

Shri D.V. Chauhan, Government Pleader for Respondent Nos.2, 3 and 4.

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND RAJNISH R. VYAS, JJ.

DATE : 3rd NOVEMBER, 2025.

1. Heard Shri Kathane, learned counsel for the petitioners.
2. Issue notice before admission to the respondents, returnable on 15th December, 2025.
3. Shri D.V. Chauhan, learned Government Pleader, waives service of notice for the respondent Nos.2, 3 and 4.

(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)