

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6527 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

**Dharmendra S/o Keshavsingh Chavan AndPETITIONER
Others**

V/S

**The Chairman, Maha. State Advisory ContractRespondent
Labour Board, Thr. Secretary, Mumbai And Ors**

ANISH ANAND KATHANE

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 5th December, 2025

P.C. :

**Copy be supplied within one week. Returnable date of notice is extended
till 13/01/2026.**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)